

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. <u>21-12-18</u> Series of 2021

DECLARING THE BID OFFERED BY SMART COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AS THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF WEB-BASED SHORT MESSAGE SERVICE (SMS) BROADCAST SERVICES FOR THE PHILSYS PROJECT

WHEREAS, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Resolution No. 21-12-10 dated 15 December 2021 declared the bids offered by the Smart Communications, Inc. as the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) for the Procurement of Web-based Short Message Service (SMS) Broadcast Services for the PhilSys Project;

WHEREAS, on 22 December 2021, the post-qualification activity was conducted to Smart Communications, Inc. in order to determine their compliance and responsiveness to all the requirements and conditions as specified in the Bidding Documents:

WHEREAS, on 29 December 2021, the post-qualification report for the subject procurement was presented to the BAC (see attached document);

WHEREAS, Smart Communications, Inc. was determined to be compliant and responsive to the legal, technical and financial requirements of the procurement-at-hand;

WHEREAS, the BAC, after verification and validation of the documents presented, finds the same to be in order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the BAC RESOLVES AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED:

- To declare the bid offered by Smart Communications, Inc. as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for the Procurement of Web-based Short Message Service (SMS) Broadcast Services for the PhilSys Project; and
- b. To recommend the award of contract to the above-mentioned bidder.

ADOPTED, this 29th day of December 2021 at the Philippine Statistics Authority – Central Office via Zoom Platform.



Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 21-12-18

Page 2 of 2

MINERVA ELOISA P. ESQUIVIAS Chairperson

EDITHÁ Ř. ORCILLA Vice-Chairperson

IEZER P. AMBATALI ATTY/EI Member

FELY V OLLADO Member

VIVIAN R. ILARINA Member

EDG **FAJUTAGANA** ANS/End-user

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D. Undersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

JPC/BBB/PCQ/KAJ



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

FEB 0 3 2022

VICTOR Y. TRIA First Vice-President and Head of PLDT Alpha Smart Communications, Inc. Ramon Cojuangco Bldg., Makati Avenue, Makati City

SUBJECT: Notice of Award

Dear Mr. Tria:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the Procurement of Web-based Short Message Service (SMS) Broadcast Services for the PhilSys Project is awarded to Smart Communications, Inc. with a total contract price of Six Million Pesos Only (Php6,000,000.00).

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award to formally enter into contract with the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) and to submit the Performance Security Bond in the form stipulated in the agreement. Failure to enter into said contract or provide Performance Security constitutes sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Truly yours,

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D. Main Clubersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

Conforme

VICTOR V. TRIA Smart Communications, Inc. Date: <u>FCB. 09. 2022</u>



PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 Telephone: (632) 8938-5267 www.psa.gov.ph